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Scott Rasmussen National Survey

of 1,200 Registered Voters
Conducted December 8-9, 2022

1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is performing his job?

20%  Strongly approve

24%  Somewhat approve

17%  Somewhat disapprove

34%  Strongly disapprove
5%  Notsure

President Biden Job Approval Ratings

Approve Disapprove Net

December 8-9, 2022 44% 51% -7
December 6-8, 2022 39% 54% -15
December 1-4, 2022 41% 52% -11
November 2022 42% 54% -12
October 2022 42% 54% -12
September 2022 40% 56% -16
August 2022 41% 55% -14
July 2022 39% 57% -18

June 2022 43% 52% -9
May 2022 43% 52% -9
April 2022 41% 53% -12
March 2022 42% 53% -11
February 2022 42% 53% -11
January 2022 42% 52% -10
December 2021 43% 51% -8

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. December 8-9, 2022
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 2.8 percentage points
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2* Thinking about the recent midterm elections, how confident are you that the votes were
accurately counted and the proper winners have been declared?

36%  Very confident

29%  Somewhat confident

15%  Not very confident

12%  Not at all confident
8% Not sure

Very/Somewhat confident | Not very/Not at all confident Not sure
December 8-9, 2022 | 65% | 27% | 8%
November 15-16, 2022 | 63% | 28% | 9%

RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. December 8-9, 2022
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 2.8 percentage points
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3* In America today, is it too easy to vote or too hard to vote?

24%  Much too easy
25%  Somewhat too easy
14%  Somewhat too hard
4%  Much too hard
25%  About right
8% Not sure

Too easy Too hard About right Not sure
December 8-9, 2022 | 49% | 18% | 25% | 8%
November 15-16, 2022 | 43% | 20% | 29% | 8%

RMG Research, Inc.

4* In Georgia’s recent elections, voter turnout was much higher than in earlier elections.
However, the number of people who voted by mail was much lower. The number of people who voted in
person was up. Is it good for America or bad for America to have more people vote in person and fewer
vote by mail?

53%  Good for America

9% Bad for America
28%  Doesn’t matter
10% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. December 8-9, 2022
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 2.8 percentage points
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5* In many states, drop boxes are provided to make it easier for people to vote. Do you favor or
oppose providing more drop boxes prior to general elections?

25%  Strongly favor
28%  Somewhat favor
17%  Somewhat oppose
21%  Strongly oppose
10%  Not sure

6* Should drop boxes be available only in places and times where they can be supervised and
have video surveillance? Or, should unsupervised drop boxes be allowed?

76%  Only supervised and with video surveillance
11%  Unsupervised should be allowed
13%  Not sure

7% Suppose Donald Trump and Joe Biden both run for president in 2024. If Donald Trump is
declared the winner of a close election with some contested states, should Joe Biden do everything within
his power to prevent Trump from becoming president again?

29% Yes
56% No
16% Not sure

8* [if yes to question 7] Is it more important to strictly follow the laws and procedures or to
prevent Donald Trump from becoming president again?

52%  Strictly follow laws and procedures
45%  Prevent Donald Trump from becoming president again
3% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. December 8-9, 2022
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 2.8 percentage points
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Methodology

This Counterpolling™ survey of 1,200 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on
December 8-9, 2022. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas
were applied, and the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet
usage, and political party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other
variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 2.8 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by RMG Research, Inc. as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. December 8-9, 2022
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 2.8 percentage points




